
 

Community Unit School District 200 Account Elements 

Overview  

Financial administration requires that each transaction recorded in a school district be identified for 

administration and accounting purposes. The second set of identification numbers is by “location” and 

identifies the location the expense or revenue is attributed too. 

Example Account  

10.01.130.197.0000.1100.410 

Location 

Location Account Element Codes 

01 Emerson Elementary School 

02 Hawthorne Elementary School 

04 Johnson Elementary School 

05 Lincoln Elementary School 

06 Longfellow Elementary School 

07 Lowell Elementary School 

08 Madison Elementary School 

09 Pleasant Hill Elementary School 

10 Sandburg Elementary School 

11 Whittier Elementary School 

12 Wiesbrook Elementary School 

13 Washington Elementary School 

14 Bower Elementary School 

15 Grades K-5 

20 Edison Middle School 

 

21 Franklin Middle School 

22 Hubble Middle School 

23 Monroe Middle School 

24 Grades K-8 

30 Wheaton Warrenville South High School 

31 Wheaton North High School 

32 Grades 9-12 

39 Woodland 

40 Districtwide 

70 Medicaid 

71 Transition 

90 Jefferson Early Childhood Center 

99 School Service Center 

 



Accounts Payable

February 2024

Fund 10 2,188,108.62$       

Fund 20 397,545.75$           

Fund 30

Fund 40 412,348.66$           

Fund 50

Fund 60 21,070.97$             

Fund 70

Total 3,019,074.00$       



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

A BEEP LLC 450.00$          10.02.038.000.0000.2660.390 Monthly Repeater 254230 2/21/2024

Aanevco, Inc 75.00$            20.07.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 107125-S travel charge 254351 2/29/2024

Aanevco, Inc 165.00$          20.07.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 107125-S intercom service 254351 2/29/2024

Aanevco, Inc 65.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 107127-S trip charge 254351 2/29/2024

Aanevco, Inc 330.00$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 107127-S intercom service 254351 2/29/2024

Accurate Translation Bureau 315.90$          10.15.420.000.0000.3000.319

12//31/2023 Invoice # 23530 Over the phone Interpreting 

12/01/23 to 12/31/2023 254278 2/28/2024

Accurate Translation Bureau 130.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 January 1 - 31 2024, onsite interpreting Hindi 254278 2/28/2024

Accurate Translation Bureau 187.65$          10.40.542.000.0000.2900.319 Over the phone interpreting 254278 2/28/2024

Active Pest Control 1,177.25$       20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Monthly Aug23-Jul24 bill 254352 2/29/2024

Adam Peterson Education 3,900.00$       10.15.551.000.0000.3700.319

Adam Peterson Education - a PD for St. Michael's School on 

Motivational keynote for teachers - paid for out of Title II 254353 2/29/2024

Addison Trail High School 350.00$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 3/2/24 Girls Track/Field V/JV - Addison Trail Invite 254127 2/14/2024

Adomshick, Rachel Anne 129.91$          10.14.542.000.0000.2150.410

Amazon Reimbursement,Order #113-9646410-3946651, 

Toddler Toys, Creativity for Kids, Rhode Island Novelty, 

Learning Resources, PZJDSR Kids, Fisher-Price Little People 254279 2/28/2024

Advantage Auto Leasing Inc 189.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 97022 replacemt 18in electric poly spinner disk 254354 2/29/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 7.99$              10.22.192.070.0000.2190.410

LOVEINUSA 6PCS Bounce Balls with Pump, Knobby Balls 7inch 

Sensory Balls 254042 2/7/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 8.09$              10.22.192.070.0000.2190.410 TOBWOLF 2pcs Football Kick Trainer Soccer Ball Net Kicker 254042 2/7/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J (2.41)$             10.22.192.070.0000.2190.410 Coupon 254042 2/7/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 13.99$            10.11.192.070.0000.2190.410 Franklin Sports 5" X 5" Nylon Bean Bags 254128 2/14/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 26.97$            10.11.192.070.0000.2190.410 USB Rechargeable LED Puck Lights with Remote Control 254128 2/14/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 29.95$            10.11.192.070.0000.2190.410 VOOWO Rolling Duffle Bag with Wheels 254128 2/14/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J 29.95$            10.11.192.070.0000.2190.410 Fat Brain Toys Squigz Starter Set 254128 2/14/2024

Aguilar, Amelia J (2.70)$             10.11.192.070.0000.2190.410 Coupon 254128 2/14/2024

Aguilar, Laura Irene Fograse 120.00$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410

classroom supplies: stickers, staples, markers, binder clips, 

pens, paperclips 254280 2/28/2024

Alagna, Jennifer 998.22$          10.30.190.000.0000.2190.332 Parent Mileage Reimbursement 254129 2/14/2024

Alert Services, Inc 63.75$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Nitrile BLK Glove Med 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 63.75$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Nitrile BLK Glove Lg 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 24.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Eze Band Basic Elas Wrap 3x5 yds 10 box 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 31.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Eze Band Basic Elas Wrap 4x5 YDS 10 box 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 56.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Blister Derm 3" 20 jar 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 188.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert Ice Bags 10x18 roll 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 3.25$              10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Hydrocortizone cream 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 392.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Coach Tape 1.5x15yds 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 116.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Cramer 950 Porous 1.5x15yds 254231 2/21/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Alert Services, Inc 144.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert-Lite 2x7.5 yds 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 159.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert-Lite Blk 2x7.5 yds 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 199.40$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Alert-Lite 3x7.5 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 276.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Elastikon s.p2x2 5yds 24 cas 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 184.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Elastikon 3x2 5 yds 16 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 38.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Skin Lube 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 190.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 powerflex 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 197.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Powerflex 3 pac 3" blk 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 152.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Poweflex 2' orange 24 cas 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 38.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Powerflex 3" orange 16 cs 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 3.75$              10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Hydrogen Peroxide 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 24.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Sam Splint 4.5x36 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 5.50$              10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Flex Band Fingertip Lg 50 bx 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 8.00$              10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 New Skin 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 7.25$              10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Saline Solutions 12 ox 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 20.00$            10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Refresh Artificial tears 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 120.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Crutches pushbutton 254231 2/21/2024

Alert Services, Inc 150.00$          10.30.220.000.0000.1500.410 Shipping & Handling 254231 2/21/2024

Allen Lock Inc. 210.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 2718 Labor and Service Call 254355 2/29/2024

Allen Lock Inc. 406.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv 2718 Duplicate keys 254355 2/29/2024

Allen Lock Inc. 50.00$            20.02.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 2719 master key; rim cylinder jammed 254355 2/29/2024

Allgood, David 120.00$          10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 Speech judge Reed Custer 01.06.24 254043 2/7/2024

Allgood, Joseph 100.00$          10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 Speech judge Reed Custer 01.06.24 254044 2/7/2024

American Building Services 3,240.00$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.320

Inv 4054102 Door 9 exterior HM frame-cutout rusted frame 

sections, weld in new metal, new hinge jamb,strike jamb and 

header. install new door and HW. 254232 2/21/2024

American Building Services 2,664.90$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410

Inv 4054102 Door 9 exterior HM frame- new hollow metal 

corner length, new hinge jam, strike jamb, header, new HW 254232 2/21/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School -$                10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254356 2/29/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School 29,382.29$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254356 2/29/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School -$                10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254356 2/29/2024

AMITA GlenOaks School 4,733.31$       10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254356 2/29/2024

Anderson, Jasmine Theresa 59.60$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 craft supplies for Madison's Art Club 254281 2/28/2024

Apple, Inc 299.00$          10.40.038.000.0000.2660.700 Apple iPad - Transition Guest Management 254045 2/7/2024

Apple, Inc 419.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 10.9 inch iPad - MPQ03LL/A 254130 2/14/2024

Apple, Inc 79.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.410 3 year Apple care 254130 2/14/2024

Aqua Solutuion by Culligan 1,517.19$       20.22.750.000.0000.2540.320 Inv 55577 water softener repair - Aux board, service call 254357 2/29/2024

ARBITERPAY / CACHE VALLEY BANK 

TRUSTEE 15,000.00$    10.40.220.000.0000.1500.319 Payment to cover Officials & Workers at Sporting Events 254131 2/14/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Barham, Erin Marie 55.63$            10.08.542.000.0000.1200.410 PISA instructional supplies - Target reimbursement 254282 2/28/2024

Barrington Hs Dist 220 240.00$          10.31.220.000.0000.1500.640 4/13/24 JV Boys Volleyball - Barrington JV Invite 254132 2/14/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 7,192.50$       10.24.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254358 2/29/2024

Bartlett Learning Center, Inc 36,531.00$    10.32.190.000.0000.1912.670 Tuition 254358 2/29/2024

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments 21.99$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P70036562 3V Lithium 254359 2/29/2024

Batteries Plus / Facil Investments 31.76$            20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Inv P70036562 12V 7AH Lead 254359 2/29/2024

Beal, Jamie Farmer 30.00$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 games, puzzles, small rug for EL classroom 254283 2/28/2024

Beelow, Victoria 76.61$            10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her dinner expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Beelow, Victoria 74.23$            10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her lunch expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Beelow, Victoria 54.67$            10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her breakfast expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Beelow, Victoria 399.00$          10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her registration expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Beelow, Victoria 414.20$          10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her transportation expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Beelow, Victoria 2,033.34$       10.32.551.000.0000.3700.339

Reimbursement to Victoria Beelow, St. Francis Teacher for 

attending a PD in Computer Education - paid for our ot TItle II 

Grant - her lodging expenditure 254233 2/21/2024

Belae, Sally 52.50$            10.15.420.000.0000.3000.319 Arabic translator at Washington 02/21/2024 254284 2/28/2024

Belmont, Hannah 100.00$          10.30.050.113.0000.1500.319 Speech judge DGS 01.19.24 254046 2/7/2024

Benik Corporation 39.25$            10.31.192.070.0000.2190.410 Neoprene Thumb Splint with Velcro & PS 254360 2/29/2024

Benik Corporation 12.50$            10.31.192.070.0000.2190.410 Thermoplast Stay 254360 2/29/2024

Benik Corporation 8.00$              10.31.192.070.0000.2190.410 Shipping & Handling 254360 2/29/2024

BHFX LLC 1,800.00$       20.40.740.000.0000.2540.319

Inv 452769 annual software fee 7/1/23-6/30/24 (for 

acct/database-store, retrieve images, etc.) 254285 2/28/2024

Blazerworks 729.00$          10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,343.65$       10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,879.20$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 2,351.25$       10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/28/24 - Madyson Gordon - School Nurse 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,113.75$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Marina Adams - Teacher Aide 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,465.20$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 715.00$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Makava White - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,540.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Jack Beals - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Blazerworks 1,475.65$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Hursey Rosalie - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 2,062.50$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 2,948.00$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/28/24 - Linda Westerholm  - School Nurse 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 729.00$          10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 770.00$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Dawn Price - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,100.55$       10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,489.86$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,794.38$       10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/21/24 - Madyson Gordon - School RN 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,093.95$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 330.00$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Makava White - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,155.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Jack Beals - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 595.65$          10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Paula Brothers - Teacher Aide 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 728.75$          10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Rosalie Hursey - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,513.05$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 180.00$          10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Nakeya Grimes -  Behavior Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,170.00$       10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Tasia Harrison -  School RBT 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,586.20$       10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Christal Rufus -  Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,399.80$       10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Hunter King -  Behavior Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 403.00$          10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Erica Ratajski -  Behavior Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,470.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Zoeeh Marrero -  Behavior Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,624.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Keith Johnson -  Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,044.00$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Shaunta Belle -  Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,282.38$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Andrea Moreyra -  Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,732.50$       10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/21/24 - Amamna Hamilton - School Nurse 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,131.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/21/24 - Claribel Gil Tapia -  Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,848.00$       10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/21/24 - Kristin Podborny - School Nurse 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.06.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Ivory Blackman - Behavioral Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,560.00$       10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Nakeya Grimes - Behavioral Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,560.00$       10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Tasia Harrison - School RBT 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,942.60$       10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Christal Rufus - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,116.00$       10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Erica Ratajski - Behavioral Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,750.20$       10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Hunter King - Behavioral Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,920.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavioral Specialist 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 2,030.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Keith Johnson - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,657.64$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Andrea Moreyra - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,773.75$       10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/28/24 - Amanda Hamilton - School RN 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 1,885.00$       10.71.194.070.0000.1200.319 1/28/24 - Claribel Gil Tapia - Paraprofessional 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 2,464.00$       10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 1/28/24 - Kristin Podborny - School RN 254133 2/14/2024

Blazerworks 972.00$          10.02.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Christina Martin - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,787.50$       10.13.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Nedra Duffie - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,512.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Marina Adams - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 2,908.13$       10.20.350.070.0000.2130.319 2/4/24 - Madyson Gordon - School RN 254234 2/21/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Blazerworks 1,058.75$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Paula Brothers - Teacher Aide 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,471.25$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Jean Ramirez - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,017.50$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Makava White-Beals - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,925.00$       10.22.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Jack Wilson-Beals - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,828.75$       10.30.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Rosalie Hursey - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 2,062.50$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Jose Pedraza - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 3,520.00$       10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 2/4/24 - Linda Westerholm - School RN 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 462.00$          10.40.350.070.0000.2130.319 2/4/24 - Linda Westerholm - School RN - Overtime 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,965.00$       10.08.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Nakeya Grimes - Behavioral Specialist 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Tasia Harrison - School RBT 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 389.40$          10.09.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Christal Rufus - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,255.20$       10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Hunter King - Behavioral Specialist 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,922.00$       10.11.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Erica Ratajski - Behavioral Specialist 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,950.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Zoeeh Marrero - Behavioral Specialist 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 2,030.00$       10.14.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Keith Johnson - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 1,905.30$       10.31.194.070.0000.1200.319 2/4/24 - Andrea Moreyra - Paraprofessional 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 2,970.00$       10.31.350.070.0000.2130.319 2/4/24 - Amanda Hamilton - RN 254234 2/21/2024

Blazerworks 3,058.00$       10.90.350.070.0000.2130.319 2/4/24 - Kristin Podborny - RN 254234 2/21/2024

BMO Harris 280.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.640 Boom Learning INC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 255.00$          10.71.542.000.0000.1200.319 IN Dynamic Lynks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 35.00$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Dance team pizza 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 186.98$          10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club - food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 48.86$            10.10.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart - food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 20.08$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase putty knife and handle brush 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (20.96)$           20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return VCSTAINHPENG/VCSTAINQTERL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.94$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase wood glue/silicon tape 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.85$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase VC stain cable 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.34$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase plastic wood walnut woodfill 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 55.75$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase tray roller/paint/woven assembly 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 97.49$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - PINK NATIONALS SUNGLASSES 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 261.06$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TARGET - Preschool 39 - Markers, crayons, preschool snacks, 

etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (15.18)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - REFUND TAX ON BOWS/FANNY PACKS 

ORDER 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (7.22)$             10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - REFUND TAX ON SUNGLASSES ORDER 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (20.75)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - REFUND TAX ON BOWS/FANNY PACKS 

ORDER 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 484.98$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - NATIONALS DISNEY BOWS, FANNY 

PACKS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 62.21$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - DANCE SWEATSHIRTS 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris (4.61)$             10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ETSY - DANCE 47.09 - REFUND ON DANCE SWEATSHIRTS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 331.61$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

TARGET - Preschool 39 - Index cards, clay, velcro, glue, 

popsicle sticks, etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,986.09$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sweetwater Sound - microphones for performing arts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 5,662.96$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Hampton Inn, Panera, JoAnn Stores, One Price Cleaners - hotel 

room and food for Theatrefest convention, cleaning of 

costumes and materials for constumes 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 125.06$          10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 snack items for Team building game 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.21$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 snack items for team building 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.78$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 DNB 8000 Pcs Raffle Tickets, 4 color 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 20.98$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 bulletin board items; banner etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 49.98$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Safison 28 pack kids safety glasses for PE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.97$            10.08.610.000.0000.1100.410 Batteries, AAA and AA 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 KAMIHQ.COM - line 20 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.93$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.36$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 36.75$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jimmy Johns - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 72.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.20$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panda Express - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 53.63$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red apple pancake house - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 405.51$          10.02.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 446.37$          10.06.038.000.0000.2660.470 Backblaze Sentinel Technologies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 35.97$            20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase gloves/floor tile /scraper 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 65.83$            20.05.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase foam tape/cellfoam 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 51.89$            20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker V belt/wire nuts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.19$            20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase fastners 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 46.43$            20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase washers/faucet spout/wax ring 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 689.67$          20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 dresilker bearing assembly 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 150.00$          10.30.420.822.0000.2210.332

COMMUNITY UNIT SD WESTMONT -  - WHS CONFERENCE FOR 

KATE LEINWEBER 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 11.97$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 GOODWILL -  - SOFTLINE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.27$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 SAVERS -  - CLOTHES 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 272.53$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 TARGET -  - GROCERIES, CLEANING SUPPLIES 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.46$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Jewel - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Fruit for DC Breakfast - 

RECEIPT MISPLACED 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1.98$              10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Aldi - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Marshmello's 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,312.84$       10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Pete's Fresh Market - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Pies for 

staff  & bday cake 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.00$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Doller Tree - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Decore for Staff 

Lunch 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.00$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Party City - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Table clothes 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 17.98$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Food for bday 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410

Dollar Tree - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Decore for main 

office 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.97$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Cookies for kids 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 12.99$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Cookies for kids 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 12.49$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Jewel - 10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 - Cookies for kids 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 750.00$          10.30.610.905.0000.2410.640

Ali Hearn - 10.30.610.905.0000.2410.640 - Workshop for 

Adam Hines 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.03$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Dunkin  - 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 - Dounts for credit 

recovery  -  SSC to Reimburs for credit recovery 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Jewel - 10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 - Dounts for credit 

recovery  -  SSC to Reimburs for credit recovery 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.00$            10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 Wheaton Chamber - State of the City Luncheon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.00$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.332 Wheaton Chamber - State of the City Luncheon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 119.40$          10.99.550.000.0000.2630.470 Canva one year subscription 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,323.57$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SAMSCLUB - CONCESSIONS 46.08/GENERAL 

46.11/TOURNAMENT 46.19 - REPLENISH CONCESSIONS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 222.79$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CHICK-FIL-A - CHEER 47.08 - CHEER TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 52.53$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - CANDY 46.07 - TICKET ROLLS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SPOTIFY - GENERAL 46.11 - MUSIC SUBSCRIPTION 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 585.70$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ADDANTES CATERING - BBK 46.03 - BBK MLK FOOD 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 26.29$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL OSCO - GGY 47.13 - GGY SENIOR NIGHT FLOWERS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 5.00$              10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 83.49$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Teachers pay teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 145.50$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Simply Special Education 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 49.99$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (199.85)$         10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.87$            10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 199.85$          10.23.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 165.68$          10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Kleenex order for building from Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 437.74$          10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 Flinn Scientific Order- Frogs for Dissection 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 284.89$          10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Flex funds 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.91$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Panera - pcard fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 188.00$          10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - pcard fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 706.22$          10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red Apple Pancake - pcard fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 233.69$          10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 Picture show Bloomindale - pcard fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 56.66$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 163.86$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 239.44$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.82$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Target - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 161.50$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 School Nurse Supply - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.64$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 12.86$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 192.72$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 959.97$          10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 80.70$            10.31.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 46.42$            10.10.020.000.0000.1100.410 Art Items, Paint, Markers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.00$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Staff Appreciation Contest 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 111.03$          10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Staff Appreciation Hot Cocoa Bar 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.23$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Staff Appreciation New Years 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.98$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Manila Folders 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.68$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Red Folders for K Roundup Files 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.59$            10.10.610.000.0000.1100.410 Wireless Mouse Remote 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 88.14$            10.10.999.000.0000.2410.410 Flowers for Heather Schmit 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 52.10$            10.40.370.070.0000.2150.320 USPS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.14$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Target 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 49.44$            10.22.194.070.0000.1200.410 Cracker Barrel 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.59$            10.15.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.98$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Amazon - wireless charger for A Berry - Communications 

office 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 49.99$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Amazon - wireless keyboard & Mouse combo - A. Berry 

Comminication office 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.95$            10.99.550.000.0000.2630.410

Amazon - phone case & screen saver - A Berry 

Communications office 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 8.02$              10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - post-it "sign here" flags 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 186.98$          10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Deluxe - deposit books Ed fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.75$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - calendar refill 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.15$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - monthly planner 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 19.68$            10.99.710.000.0000.2510.410 Amazon - batteries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 299.00$          10.99.710.000.0000.2510.640 IPA - L Maher 2/2/24 registration 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.98$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 alarm clock purchased for perpetually tardy student 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 iphone charging cord 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 Spotify for music in hall 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.48$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Red apple pancake house - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 5.99$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.15$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Marianos - line 15 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 16.05$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 3.50$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.96$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Gorilla tape clear 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 71.82$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot blacktop patch 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 71.82$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Blacktop patch 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 54.89$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot hanging strips/recovery straps 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 88.14$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace caulk gun/construction adhesive 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 160.07$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Jewel-Food,Drinks 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 195.02$          10.06.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart-Paper good, crafts, food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 542.65$          10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target Receipt 1/8/24 Cereal cn tst crnch / froot loops / frstd 

flakes/ lucky charms) / Motts / Capri Sun / Cheese / apples / 

milk / Citrus / piratesbooty / 12 sack / utz mix / pringles / frito 

lay / juice / tropicana / Bowls / spoons/ napkins 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 96.86$            10.11.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target receipt 12/22/23 Smart food/  Frito lay / Wilson balls / 

Football 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 620.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Registration for spring fishing tournaments 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 170.98$          10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 88.48$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Joann 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 29.00$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Teacherspayteachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 68.97$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 67.96$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace bolts and washers purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 176.25$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen lock service call/duplicate keys 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 630.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock deactivate fobs 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 243.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock camera /access control camera 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 190.00$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock cut keys 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 30.00$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock duplicate keys 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 495.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Glazier Clinic - coches pass for season 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,671.84$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Imagination/Aldi - tshirts for wrestling team plus team snacks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 127.11$          10.23.020.000.0000.1100.410 supplies for Art class 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.97$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 book for LLC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.95$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 book for LLC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.99$            10.23.610.000.0000.1100.410 clothing rack for social workers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 67.05$            10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 53.74$            10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 12.97$            10.14.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 169.99$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 186.19$          10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 51.99$            10.14.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 30.00$            10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 Cardboard roller to sculpt 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.01.610.000.0000.1100.410 ROE Class More than Mindfulness 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,359.91$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Enhancing Learning through Robotics: Introducing Dash 

Robots to Emerson Library / Kelsey Krumme Emerson LLC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,725.56$       10.99.510.000.0000.2310.332 Fairmont (IASB JAC - BOE Lodging) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 309.52$          10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332 Fairmont (IASB JAC Lodging - JS) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.82$              10.99.520.000.0000.2320.332 Panera Bread (All Admin Mtg - supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.95$              10.99.520.000.0000.2320.640 Ed Week (Monthly Digital Subscription) 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 248.00$          10.99.520.000.0000.2320.640 LUDA (2024 Equity Cohort - L Pueyo) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 26.98$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Amazon - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 83.10$            10.08.416.000.1999.0000.000 basp supplies (Toys) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 362.92$          10.08.416.000.1999.0000.000 basp food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 145.58$          20.14.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot gorilla tape/conduit hanger/storage box 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 11.95$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot gorilla tape/flat bracket 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 42.81$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot pliers/square box 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 55.46$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Square box/electric tape 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 86.00$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot square box/duplex cover 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.34$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Gang box/ 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.67$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot breaker 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 233.71$          20.04.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase drop cloth/sponges/dust control 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.14$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace purchase gorilla glue 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 93.04$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin Williams paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 97.69$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin williams paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 77.94$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase mini spreader 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 30.98$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.06$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase Paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 179.98$          20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Purchase paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 203.11$          20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Sherwin Williams paint purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 470.10$          10.40.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 16.98$            10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410

A: 8th science - Amazon purchase of LED diodes and mini 

generators 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 12.99$            10.22.130.000.0000.1100.410 B: 8th science - Amazon purchase of 9 volt batteries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 173.60$          10.22.220.000.0000.1500.410

E: Athletics - Amazon purchase of storage bins for athletic 

uniforms 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 45.98$            10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

C: Prin Supplies - Amazon purchase of purple envelopes for 

8th gr recognition ceremony 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 189.70$          10.22.610.000.0000.1100.410

D: Prin Supplies - Amazon purchase of certificate covers for 

8th gr recognition ceremony 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 194.97$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

F: Wrestling - Luncheon supplies for IPAC wrestling 

tournament 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 219.55$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

G: Wrestling - Amazon purchase of toner cartridge for 

wrestling 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 204.43$          10.22.999.000.0000.2410.410

H: Uni Replace - Sam's club purchase of supplies for 

concession stand 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 61.52$            10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410

Supplies for interior design including dryer calendar and 

batteries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 119.43$          10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410 Science supplies including items for aquarium, and scales 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 261.46$          10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Lab items for science students including foil, wax paper, 

modeling clay, bleach, markers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 489.90$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Student Excellence Grant for Sandy Verdon - 1/3 order for 

Drawing tables 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 150.00$          10.99.420.822.0000.2210.332

D-83 NIU Outreach Dekalb, IL - ISBE Career Connections 

Conference for ...I.Smith, S. Chedister and J Bennan 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.00$            10.99.530.000.0000.2210.332

D-82 NIU Out reach Dekalb - MMurphy - ISBE Career 

Connections Conference 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 128.80$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Garny Knots - student council holiday  lunch 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 80.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 163.75$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MURPHYMUSIC - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 154.99$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 4.79$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Concert Band 36 - expo markers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.80$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Concert Band 36 - music method books 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.82$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON - Concert Band 36 - music method books 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 20.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 J.W. PEPPER - Concert Band 36 - sheet music 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 66.93$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 SIERRA -  - ITEMS FOR STAFF RAFFLE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 249.00$          10.30.610.905.0000.2410.640

ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION -  - WELL SUMMIT 2024 

REGISTRATION 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 249.00$          10.30.610.905.0000.2410.640

ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION -  - WELL SUMMIT 2024 

REGISTRATION 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 31.99$            10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 scotch tape 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 299.00$          10.12.610.000.0000.1100.410 IL Principal Assoc registration fee 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 349.00$          10.12.610.120.0000.1100.410 office paper 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.85$            10.40.000.197.0000.1100.410 Amazon: Disrtict 200 self inking stamp 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 69.04$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 JEWEL OSCO -  - Groceries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 26.37$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 38.52$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MEIJER -  - Groceries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 119.98$          10.40.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.640 Illinois Association for Behavior 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.1200.640 Illinois Association for Behavior 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 125.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 Behaviorlive.com 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 WPY SWWC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.40.542.000.0000.2210.339 WPY SWWC 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 129.68$          20.12.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker blower 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 41.07$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410

Home Depot titanium bit set/combo grounding screw/duplex 

wallplate 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.84$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot elbow angle 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 54.98$            20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bungee/mill brush sweep 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 199.00$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Compact band saw 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 32.93$            20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot pre cut lumber and screws 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 132.86$          20.23.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot wired door bell/fine finish CSB 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.70$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Autozone bulb purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (828.67)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MARC FISHER - 08 - Show Choir - Refund on Classics Shoes 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 141.28$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Microphone Stands 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 99.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Bluetooth Reciever for Sound 

System 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 -Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 -Show Choir  - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.00$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Mic Clips 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (46.22)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (73.08)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (34.39)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 118.80$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 -Show Choir - Classics Dress Shirts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (284.70)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (46.22)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (127.10)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (34.39)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (1.99)$             10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir  - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (34.39)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (34.39)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 109.87$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

WHOLESALESOCKDEALS - 08 - Show Choir - Classics Dress 

Socks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 144.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SQUARE WEEBLY GOSQ - 08 - Show Choir - Website Renewal 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 56.75$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

EXXON R & R PETROLEUM  - 08 - Show Choir - Fuel for Trailer 

Pickup 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 531.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - 08 - Show Choir - Program Meal 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (46.22)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (34.39)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 175.76$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 BAND SHOPPE - 08 - Show Choir - Travel Bags for props 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 193.68$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Extension Cords/Power Strips 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 239.17$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - BEAD ORGANIZER BOX, 

HANGING SHOE SHELVES 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 19.50$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 SHEETMUSICPLUS - 08 - Show Choir - 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 57.58$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir  - DRESS BAGS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (46.22)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (42.82)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 559.98$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Sampler and Effects unit for 

Show Band 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 83.94$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - WOMEN'S DANCE BOTTOMS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - WOMEN'S DANCE BOTTOMS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,274.50$       10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - WOMEN'S DANCE BOTTOMS, 

WOMEN'S BREIFS, BRIEFCASES, PLASTIC BAGS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 13.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - WOMEN'S DANCE BOTTOMS, 

WOMEN'S BREIFS, BRIEFCASES, PLASTIC BAGS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 96.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - GLITTER EYESHADOW 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 447.69$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir  - WOMEN'S DANCE BOTTOMS, 

WOMEN'S BREIFS, BRIEFCASES, PLASTIC BAGS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (59.40)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 540.21$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - 08 - Show Choir - Program Meal 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (179.64)$         10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

THE HOME DEPOT - 08 - Show Choir - Returned Unused Spray 

Paint 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (36.54)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - REFUND 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 85.29$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 09 - Chorus - Choir Binders 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 64.52$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMZN MKTP - 08 - Show Choir - Director's Chair for show 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 76.11$            10.09.501.000.0000.2560.410 Snacks for our Title 1 Extended Day program 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 204.64$          10.09.501.000.0000.2560.410 Snacks for our Title 1 Extended Day program 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 93.98$            10.09.501.000.0000.2560.410 Snack purchases made for Extended Day Title 1 program 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 242.95$          10.09.501.000.0000.2560.410 Snack purchases for our Extended Day Title 1 program 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.74$            10.09.501.000.0000.2560.410 Snak purchases for Title 1 Extended Day program 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 18.32$            10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Overage of grant for Juliana Nielsen 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 200.00$          10.09.610.000.0000.1100.410 Registration for ROE program for Ms. Stamatoukos 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.40$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Purchase made for Juliana Nielsen grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 2,557.60$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Purchases made for the Juliana Nielsen Grant 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 344.88$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Rosatis/Jewel Program activity treats for Girls Basketball and 

Holiday Shootout 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 84.11$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Aldi - Wrestling food for varsity tournament 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 64.00$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Tracking - management software for indoor and outdoor girls 

track 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 300.00$          10.99.840.000.0000.2640.332 IASPA Annual Confrence-Matt 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 229.26$          10.99.840.000.0000.2640.390 Citadel-Shredding 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.61$            10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 37.96$            10.99.840.000.0000.2640.410 Amazon-Supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 105.36$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Culinary Supply for WWSHS - KitchenAid Curved Stainless Steel 

Candy Thermometer 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 91.99$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Child Development supply for WWSHS - Model Majic Crayola 

Classpack Bundle 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 932.74$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Culinary Supplies for WWSHS - 6 Stainless Steel Scraper & 

Chopper, 8 Cuisinart Round Waffle Makers, 6 Meat Food Grill 

Kitchen Thermometer, 10 Rolling Pins, 7 pasta machines, 5 

measuring spoons and 4 High-Temp Silicone Spatulas 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 89.28$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Child Development Supplies for WWSHS - Madelaine Milk 

Chocolate Gold Coins 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.49$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410 Cuilinary Supplies for WWSHS - 8 pc egg white separator 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 897.02$          10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Child Development Supplies for WWSHS - 2 table cloths, gold 

star award trophies, 2 10 pk large gable boxes, 1 easy week 

heat transfer vinyl, 5 - 36 pc plastic jars with screw on lids, 1 

Magnet shet, 2 party supplies dinnerware, 16 feet velco, majic 

city s 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 28.49$            10.30.170.000.0000.1100.410

Child Development Supplies for WWSHS - Paint with Water 

Books for Todlers, Watercolor Painting 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.46$            10.40.521.000.0000.2210.339

Registration fee for Tim Micheau to attend Climate of HOPE 

Conference on March 1, 2024

254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,005.77$       20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker motor/rubber cover/blower 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 37.82$            20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Dresilker cradle base 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 219.99$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410

Amazon - New bounce toddler climbing toy - Grant: 

Promoting Inclusive Environments in EC through Sensory and 

Social Dev. - Recipient: Kristine Stoffels 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 48.88$            10.90.528.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - books, Montessori toys, Candy Land 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 40.05$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Elmer's glue/cotton balls 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.97$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - 3 tier rolling cart 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 31.98$            10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Walgreens - materials for staff 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.56$              10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - Tape dispenser/tape 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 870.00$          10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 My Chef Inc. - x'mas staff breakfast 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 187.94$          10.90.610.000.0000.1225.410 Amazon - white paint/paint sticks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 157.50$          10.32.345.000.0000.2210.440 DARE Catalog - High School WOrkbooks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,800.00$       10.40.345.000.0000.2210.440 Mindwise - HS and MS Signs of Suicide Renewal 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 100.00$          20.11.750.000.0000.2540.410 Elevator inspection 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 125.97$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon Clear corner shield with screws 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 108.61$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Capri pizza 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 671.72$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Viking electric payment 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 136.99$          10.20.120.305.0000.1100.410 chorus music all grades 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 273.16$          10.20.130.000.0000.1100.410 periodic table lab supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 550.56$          10.20.610.000.0000.1100.410

command strips for teacher hall photos, 8th grade moving on 

certificate holders, software for 6th grade music, books for 

8th grade ELA 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 645.27$          10.20.999.000.0000.2410.410

show choir costumes and shoes, study guide software for 8th 

grade spanish, vending, wrestling mat disinfectant, staff 

sympathy gift, music for band all levels 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 186.35$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 NOODLES & COMPANY - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 111.84$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DOMINOS - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 165.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AVANTIS ITALIAN RESTAURANT - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 208.45$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 CHIPOTLE - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 13.80$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 NOODLES & COMPANY - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 55.04$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 QIKN EZ -  - BBK TRIP GAS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 71.45$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 QIKN EZ -  - BBK TRIP GAS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 67.00$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Rosatis - Dance Team pizza at competition 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 253.58$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Augustinos - DuKan Conference Invite Hospitality 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 139.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Annual fee for Student Council for Prime 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 54.68$            20.09.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot bit set/poly set 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 36.03$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot plywood/duplex cover/bit holders 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.95$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot spackle/klein kurve 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 47.78$            20.13.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot HDMI cable/sheet screw 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 733.66$          10.05.020.000.0000.1100.410

School Specialty purchase: Art supplies; construction paper, 

markers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 79.86$            10.05.051.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon purchase: reading dept; dry erase boards, lined note 

pads, reading strips 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: memory card reader 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.97$            10.05.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase: wheeled rolling cart 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 1,396.00$       10.05.610.120.0000.1100.410 Garvey's Office products: Duplicating paper 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 78.68$            10.05.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon purchase: LLC supplies to be reimbursed by Lincoln 

checking account 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 87.86$            10.05.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon purchase: LLC supplies to be reimbursed from Lincoln 

checking account 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 45.00$            10.30.060.000.0000.1100.410 ACTFL Alexandra  -  - ACTFL RENEWAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.53$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Creamer 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.80$            10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Toner for Printer 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 528.57$          10.30.610.000.0000.1100.410 PB Leasing -  - LEASE FOR POSTAGE MACHINE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 431.00$          10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Multi dry erase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.71$            10.30.700.183.0000.1100.410 Amazon -  - Blk dry erase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 62.26$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - GEL PENS, TAPE FOR DEANS OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 45.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Language Test int - SEAL OF BILITERACY 30.5 - LTI 

REGISTRATION 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 896.37$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Custom ink  - FOREIGN LANGUAGE 30 - FOREIGN LAGUAGE 

SHIRTS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 13.36$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - PARKING 87 - LABEL STICKER PAPER FOR DEANS 

OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 41.07$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - GEL PENS FOR DEANS OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (89.20)$           10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - REFUND FOR OFFICE CHAIR 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 35.33$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - HDMI CABLE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 59.98$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Bingo Supplies - CANDY 46.07 - TICKET ROLLS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 97.85$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - OFFICE CHAIRS FOR DEANS OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 162.79$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - PARKING 87 - CLEAR BAG TAGS, CANDY FOR DEANS 

OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 151.74$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Chipotle - GUIDANCE 59 - MEAL FOR GUIDANCE OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 239.99$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - TV FOR OFFICER TANZILLO 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.14$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - TAPE FOR DEANS OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 178.40$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - OFFICE CHAIRS FOR DEANS OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.28$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - PARKING 87 - TV MOUNT FOR OFFICER TANZILLO 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,744.10$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Show Choir expenses which include props for set (bolts and 

steel bars, fasteners, glue, Greenery , parasols, and costumes, 

plus lunch for visiting choreographer 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 425.89$          10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.98$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 59.99$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 208.47$          10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 25.31$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.00$            10.07.542.000.0000.1200.410 Target 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.51$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 267.50$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock delete fobs 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 400.00$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock Keys cut 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 295.00$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Allen Lock deactivate cards 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois I pass 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois I pass 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.00$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois I pass 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.45$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon wall plate 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 45.11$            20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon wire guard 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 134.21$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace window Squeegee/roller/window cleaner 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 231.90$          20.30.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace scrub wipes/mop handle 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.89$            10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 105.59$          10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (41.94)$           10.14.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 179.99$          10.90.192.070.0000.2190.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.58$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon address labels, book 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 38.09$            10.11.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon Rubbermaid RECYCLE bin for Go Green Club 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 36.99$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410 Amazon Computer Privacy Screen - Health Office 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 37.90$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PANERA BREAD - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 174.15$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 MCDONALDS - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 940.49$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 TUMBL TRAK - GGY 47.13 - GGY PIT PILLOW 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 143.26$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ITALIAN PIZZA KITCHEN - BBK 47.17 - BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 206.68$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JIMMY JOHNS - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.78$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JASONS DELI - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 595.67$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

JASONS DELI - TOURNAMENT 46.19 - WR HOSPITALITY 

EWOLDT INVITE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 236.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 D.P. DOUGH - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 160.53$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

PANERA BREAD - TOURNAMENT 46.19 - WR EWOLDT INVITE 

FOOD 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 43.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PANERA BREAD - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.64$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PANERA BREAD - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 35.62$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 PANERA BREAD - GBK 46.12 - GBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 206.00$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ITCCCA - GTX 46.15 - REGISTRATION FOR ITCCCA 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 192.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GFS STORE - CONCESSIONS 46.08 - CONCESSIONS REPLENISH 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 170.92$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

JEWEL OSCO - CONCESSIONS 46.08/BBK 46.03 - CONCESSIONS 

REPLENISH, BBK TEAM MEAL 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 2.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOOGLE STORAGE -  - Remibursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 GOOGLE STORAGE -  - Remibursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 345.01$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

SAMS CLUB - CONCESSIONS 46.08/GENERAL 

46.11/TOURNAMENT 46.19 - REPLENISH CONCESSIONS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DOORDASH DASHPASS -  - Reimbursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 STARBUCKS -  - Reimbursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 434.90$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL OSCO - BBK 46.03 - BBK MLK FOOD 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 AMAZON PRIME -  - Reimbursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.72$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 DOORDASH PORTILLOS -  - Reimbursed - Lost/Stolen Card 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 46.18$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 CIRCLE K -  - GBK TRIP GAS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 48.65$            40.30.220.000.0000.2550.464 CIRCLE K -  - GBK TRIP GAS 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.95$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.53$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 220.47$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks, K,leenex 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 86.89$            10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon-Snacks, hand sanitizer 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 316.59$          10.14.416.000.0000.3500.410

Target-Snacks, cereal, crafts, breakfast items, Kleenex, milk, 

juice 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 626.40$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

PITSCO EDUCATION LLC -  - Bienfang Foam Board (3/16" x 24" 

x 36") 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.95$            10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMZN MKTP -  - Glass rhinestone diamonds (jewelry supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.42$            10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Tweezers, wire, nylon brushes, etc. (art 

supplies for various art classes) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 479.59$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - buffer wheels, transparent adhesive, wig jig, 

soldering boards, etc. (jewelry supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.79$              10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Pandahall Cuic Zerconia Cabochons - 265 pcs 

(jewelry supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.67$            10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMZN MKTP -  - Pliers, krylon spray adhesive, etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 61.99$            10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - SELSIL CA glue activator spray, paint brushes, 

disposable face masks, etc. (sculpture & ceramics supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 106.00$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - All purpose Epoxy paste, buffin polishing 

wheel set, FOREDOM speed control table, etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 246.60$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Glass, towels, hot glue guns, etc. (various art 

supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 136.47$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

AMZN MKTP -  - Markers, construction paper, oil pastels, etc, 

(various art supplies) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 930.08$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

B&H PHOTO -  - Film development chemicals and rolls of film 

(canisters) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 452.67$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 RIO GRANDE INC -  - Jewelry Supplies (metals, beads, etc.) 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 126.83$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 RIO GRANDE INC -  - Jewelry Supplies (metals, beads, etc.) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 155.06$          10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410

THE WEBSTAURANT STORE -  - Shelving storage for Ceramics 

Room/Projects for Sculpture and Mixed Media 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 24.98$            10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 AMZN MKTP -  - Exacto Knives for Sculpture & Ceramics 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,136.71$       10.30.700.180.0000.1100.410 BLICK ART -  - Paint, markers, cutting mats, portfolios, etc. 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 34.94$            10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 MARIANOS -  - Groceries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 616.00$          10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410

KANECOUNTYCOUGARS -  - Field Trip for Sports Marketing 

(deposit) 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.85$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - line 25 - flex 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 32.70$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Walmart - line 14 - Flex 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 74.72$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dunkin - line 2 - pcard fund 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.44$            10.30.194.070.0000.1200.410 Joann - line 14 - flex 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 175.12$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Walmart - STEP grant - SPRING24 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.84$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Cricut South - STEP grant - SPRING24 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.90$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Jewel - STEP grant - 2023EOY 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 91.08$            10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 The Webstaurant Store - STEP grant - SPRING24 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 Amazon - STEP grant - SPRING24 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 307.50$          10.30.509.000.0000.1200.410 The Chicago Wolves - STEP grant - SPRING 24 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.99$            10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 397.44$          10.13.416.000.0000.3500.410 walmart 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Joann Fabrics crayola markers 64 pack for coloring crafts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 31.16$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Michaels-Perler Beads and Perler bead pegboards for crafts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 29.99$            10.04.416.000.0000.3500.410 Michaels-Rolling Cart for holding and organizing craft supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 36.78$            10.04.440.052.0000.2220.430 Follett 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 75.74$            10.04.610.000.0000.1100.410 Amazon purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,194.84$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Axel Hageman - Music Classroom Ukelele Unit 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 2,122.01$       10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Jaclyn Schramm - Johnson Elementary Regulation Tools 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 36.87$            10.31.100.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - battery tester, lightning cable and cell phone pocket 

chart for classroom 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 346.22$          10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - plastic tags for co-taught classes, office equipment 

for new assistant principal including monitor and adapters 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 11.18$            10.31.610.015.0000.1100.410 Amazon - discretionary purchase reimbursement for S. Eaton 254126 2/7/2024
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BMO Harris 39.98$            10.31.610.196.0000.1800.410 Amazon - Drawing tablets and timers for EL department 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.80$            10.31.610.315.0000.1200.410 Amazon - folders for special education teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 74.95$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - Props for winter guard team 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 22.08$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - printer filament for IT specialist 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 117.89$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410

Amazon - preschool supplies, tape velcro, and kid stickers for 

program 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,038.75$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon costumes for winter play 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 234.40$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - bands and clipboard for girls track team 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 69.97$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Push cart dolly 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Staff Center Material 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 74.40$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Winter Concert Supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.97$            10.02.610.000.0000.1100.410 Kindness Challenge -SEL/Tier1 Behavior 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 146.36$          10.30.700.181.0000.1100.410 PETE S FRESH MARKET -  - Groceries 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 131.63$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart- food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 197.00$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sam's Club- food and paper products 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 268.80$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 S&S Worldwide- crafts 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 74.95$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- toys 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 114.24$          10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Amazon- - toys 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.79$            10.09.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart- food 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 99.95$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Ross - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 39.96$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Walmart - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 42.96$            10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Walmart - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 148.87$          10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Ross - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (42.96)$           10.99.190.000.0000.2190.410 Walmart Supercenter - ROE to reimburse 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 48.50$            10.31.194.070.0000.1200.410 McDonalds - line 2 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 121.61$          10.21.610.000.0000.2410.410 Safety Supplies for building- Menards 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 225.00$          10.40.542.000.0000.1200.640 Asha 3 Rockville MD 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 369.47$          10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett book order 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.06$            10.11.440.000.0000.2220.430 Follett book order 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 3,285.47$       10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Lindenmeyr Munroe 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 607.00$          10.99.460.000.0000.1100.410 Veritiv Operating Company 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 52.17$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dollar Tree  - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 15.08$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Joann - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 13.97$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Meijer - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.75$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dollar Tree  - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 62.94$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.50$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dollar Tree  - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 62.17$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 24.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Michaels - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 5.00$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Dollar Tree  - Transition line 11 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.99$            10.71.509.000.0000.1400.410 Ikea - DRS grant - Shredder 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 10.00$            10.71.542.000.0000.2210.339 Reg Office of Edu - Transition line 3 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (15.99)$           10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Refund Book Return 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (15.99)$           10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Refund Book Return 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (14.44)$           10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Refund Book Return 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 8.99$              10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 26.99$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 27.75$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 66.30$            10.30.440.000.0000.2220.430 AMAZON -  - Book Reorder 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 202.65$          10.15.513.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon: PD books for teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 218.70$          10.15.513.000.0000.2210.410 Amazon: Instruction books for teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 29.97$            10.15.513.518.0000.1800.410 Amazon: Spanish novels 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 23.97$            10.24.513.518.0000.1800.410 Amazon: Novels 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 193.71$          10.13.999.000.0000.2410.410 Earth Club Grant - Lipnisky 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.99$            10.31.440.000.0000.2220.430 Amazon - library book 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 20.50$            10.31.120.000.0000.1100.410 Wenger - Locker clips for orchestra 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,985.00$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Joffrey Ballet - orchestra field trip 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 744.38$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Sam's Club - Items for Nebich Falcon Classic hospitality room 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 226.98$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot electric heaters 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 139.70$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot lettering / 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 53.74$            20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot lock dry lube 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (744.16)$         20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Return 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 744.16$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot blinds 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 689.04$          20.21.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot Blinds 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 631.15$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Menards PVC pipe/repair couplin 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (122.96)$         20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot return 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.74$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Ace bulk fastners 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 115.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Village Tavern 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.00$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Foundation Building Material hanger wire 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 79.74$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto Zone air filter purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris (102.54)$         20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Auto zone retun air filters 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 40.78$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Capri Pizza 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 52.38$            20.71.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home depot duplex covers/multi nut driver 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 31.85$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot trim roller/latex brush 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.45$            20.99.750.000.0000.2540.410 Home Depot PVC ball 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 230.26$          10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food and supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 77.58$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Target food and supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 72.45$            10.01.416.000.0000.3500.410 Walmart food and supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 453.10$          10.31.060.000.0000.1100.410

Amazon - dry erase markers, folders, pens and general office 

supplies for world languages 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 123.49$          10.31.090.000.0000.1400.410

Amazon - glue gun, glue sticks, home planning templates, 

white quad pads for interior design classes 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 21.86$            10.31.610.000.0000.1100.410 COSTCO - check deposit forms for school banking 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 38.59$            10.31.610.315.0000.1200.410 Amazon - folders for special education teachers 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 29.07$            10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - fitness band for girls basketball 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,305.26$       10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Amazon - props and costumes for winter plays 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 82.21$            10.40.190.015.0000.1200.410

Amazon - reimbursement for discretionary purchases for Dylin 

Coons 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 41.14$            10.01.038.000.0000.2660.390 GoDaddy 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 594.00$          10.01.038.000.0000.2660.390 ScreenConnect 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 52.50$            10.01.038.000.0000.2660.470 SMPT2GO 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 33.24$            10.02.038.000.0000.2660.390 Digital Ocean 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 210.00$          10.02.038.000.0000.2660.390 Duo 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 80.00$            10.02.038.000.0000.2660.390 Sinch Mailgun 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 75.17$            10.02.038.000.0000.2660.410 Menards 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,284.94$       10.02.038.000.0000.2660.410 MicroCenter 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 35,806.70$    10.02.038.000.0000.2660.410 CCTV.net 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18,809.15$    10.02.038.000.0000.2660.410 Amazon 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 545.00$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Illinois Association 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 217.81$          10.07.416.000.0000.3500.410 Sams Club - food, paper products 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 113.94$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410

READYREFRESH - GUIDANCE 59 - WATER FOR COUNSELING 

OFFICE 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 136.03$          10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 JEWEL OSCO - SPEECH 23 - SNACKS FOR SPEECH TEAM 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 17.97$            10.30.999.000.0000.2410.410 ACE HARDWARE - SPEECH 23 - TAPE FOR SPEECH TEAM 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 150.00$          10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.00$            10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Walmart - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 50.00$            10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Target - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 250.00$          10.40.200.201.0000.1100.410 Target - SEF Gift Cards to Families in Need 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 97.44$            10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Target-Milk,juice,cheese,cups 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 138.60$          10.12.416.000.1999.0000.000 Sam's Club-yogurt, applesauce, cereal, snacks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 392.00$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 Boosey  & Hawkes - sheet music rental 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 707.84$          10.31.999.000.0000.2410.410 NASCO - Hangers for artwork for art show 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 16.99$            10.21.610.000.0000.1100.410 supplies for health office closet 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.98$            10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Classroom furniture 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 224.89$          10.40.200.200.0000.1100.410 Classroom furniture and supplies 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,396.00$       10.06.610.000.0000.1100.410 copy paper 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 66.00$            10.06.610.342.0000.2410.340 roll of postage stamps 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 65.49$            20.08.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon fire extinguisher bubble cover 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 177.03$          20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon corner shields screws 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 8.99$              20.31.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon kick down door stop 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 241.85$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Primo Water delivery 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 61.92$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Marianos 254126 2/7/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

BMO Harris 156.34$          20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amaon air tags 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 38.75$            20.40.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon forks/nitrile gloves 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 119.37$          10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410

Petco, Menards - items for fish aquarium including waterproof 

BO, power filter, AQ cartridges 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 554.40$          10.31.130.000.0000.1100.410 Flinn Scientific - hot plate 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 1,197.16$       10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Flinn Scientific - items for student labs including mortar, tubes, 

sodium hydroxide, petri dishes, owl pellets 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 13.50$            10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410 EdPuzzle - data collection for science labs 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 196.08$          10.31.700.183.0000.1100.410

Auto Zone, Jewel - lab items for AP Envrionmental science and 

I-Chemistry, including milk, cotton swaps, vegetable oil, black 

pepper, water repellent, an eggs 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 327.58$          20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Paramont light purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 327.58$          20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Paramont light purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 25.37$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon cabinet locks 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 173.55$          20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon light bulb purchase 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 61.90$            20.22.750.000.0000.2540.410 Amazon drain plunger 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 14.22$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - line 12 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 26.84$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Potbelly - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 10.85$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 67.66$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 60.00$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 ACT DuPage forest - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 28.40$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Chilis - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 41.29$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Petes - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 18.33$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tropical Smoothie Cafe - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 9.99$              10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Raising canes - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.92$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Tropical Smoothie Cafe - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 44.39$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Jewel - line 8 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 109.95$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Capri Pizza - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 282.50$          10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Fox Bowl - line 18 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 24.99$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - line 12 254126 2/7/2024

BMO Harris 70.04$            10.71.194.070.0000.1200.410 Amazon - line 12 254126 2/7/2024

Bonk, Leonard M 31.57$            10.40.038.000.0000.2660.332 Mileage Reimbursement 254047 2/7/2024

Boro, Eltion 395.50$          10.40.000.000.7990.0000.000 Per parent request - Pushcoin fee refund 254048 2/7/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 BEST FRIENDS 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 BRAVE 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Canyon's Edge 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Eb and Flow 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.98$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Eyes and the Impossible 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Fire, the Water and 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 First Time for Everything 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Framed a TOAST mystery 254361 2/29/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Girl from the Sea 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Global 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Kate in Between 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 25.08$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Many Assassinations of Samir` 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 47.36$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Miles Morales Suspended 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 OIrder of things 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.98$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Remeber Us 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Shattered Castle 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Two Degrees 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 45.96$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Wrecker 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.68$            10.23.440.000.0000.2220.430 Yonder 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Diary of a wimpy kid : the long haul. #9 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 I survived the American Revolution, 1776 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Isla to island 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books -$                10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Mexikid : a graphic memoir 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.66$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Mexikid : en Espanol 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430

Muhammad Najem, war reporter : how one boy put the 

spotlight on Syria 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Raid of no return 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 56.34$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Sunny makes her case 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 60.54$            10.20.440.052.0000.2220.430 Waverider 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Above the trenches 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Brightest night : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Broken mirror 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Dark secret : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Descent 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 20.18$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Diary of a wimpy kid : the last straw. #3 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Dragonet prophecy : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books -$                10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Eyes & the impossible 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Hidden kingdom : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 13.10$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 House arrest 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived Hurricane Katrina, 2005 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the American Revolution, 1776 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the attack of the grizzlies, 1967 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the attacks of September 11, 2001 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the Great Chicago Fire, 1871 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the Nazi invasion, 1944 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the shark attacks of 1916 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 17.38$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 I survived the sinking of the Titanic, 1912 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Lost heir : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mabuhay! 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 25.08$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Many assassinations of Samir, the seller of dreams 254361 2/29/2024



Remit Name Total Cost Expense Account Description Check Number Check Date

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mary Anne's bad luck mystery 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Measuring up 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.66$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Mexikid : en Espanol 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Missing sword 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 30.68$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Murtagh 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 37.56$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Moon rising : the graphic novel 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 23.68$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430

Never caught, the story of Ona Judge : George and Martha 

Washington's courageous slave who dared to run away 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 45.96$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Northwind 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Rise of the shadowfire 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 22.28$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Something like home 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 18.78$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Stacey's mistake 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Stolen slippers 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 13.93$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Teen Titans : Beast Boy loves Raven 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 13.93$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Teen Titans : Raven 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 21.58$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Unforgettable Logan Foster and the shadow of doubt 254361 2/29/2024

Bound To Stay Bound Books 60.54$            10.22.440.000.0000.2220.430 Waverider 254361 2/29/2024
